

Client: Village of Grayslake
 Project: 2023 Road Program
 GHA Project No: 4990.078
 Project Manager: Dan Strahan

Bid Opening Date: 2/9/2023
 Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM
 Bid Opening Location: 10 S. Seymour Avenue

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION									
						Peter Baker & Son Co.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	31	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$47.00	\$1,457.00
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	92	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$2.00	\$184.00
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	40	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
4	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	1,082	SQ. YD.	\$8.00	\$8,656.00	\$10.00	\$10,820.00	\$10.70	\$11,577.40	\$10.50	\$11,361.00	\$10.00	\$10,820.00	\$8.00	\$8,656.00
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	31,917	POUND	\$0.75	\$23,937.75	\$1.15	\$36,704.55	\$0.01	\$319.17	\$0.20	\$6,383.40	\$0.01	\$319.17	\$0.01	\$319.17
6	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	4,131	TON	\$84.00	\$347,004.00	\$82.50	\$340,807.50	\$93.00	\$384,183.00	\$95.00	\$392,445.00	\$92.50	\$382,117.50	\$108.00	\$446,148.00
7	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	794	SQ. YD.	\$4.50	\$3,573.00	\$1.00	\$794.00	\$6.00	\$4,764.00	\$6.00	\$4,764.00	\$1.00	\$794.00	\$15.00	\$11,910.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	8,111	TON	\$82.00	\$665,102.00	\$80.60	\$653,746.60	\$93.00	\$754,323.00	\$95.00	\$770,545.00	\$85.00	\$689,435.00	\$105.00	\$851,655.00
9	PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH	2,285	SQ. FT.	\$8.50	\$19,422.50	\$9.90	\$22,621.50	\$10.50	\$23,992.50	\$10.40	\$23,764.00	\$9.90	\$22,621.50	\$10.00	\$22,850.00
10	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	496	SQ. FT.	\$32.00	\$15,872.00	\$30.00	\$14,880.00	\$32.00	\$15,872.00	\$31.50	\$15,624.00	\$30.00	\$14,880.00	\$25.00	\$12,400.00
11	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2,366	FOOT	\$5.50	\$13,013.00	\$9.00	\$21,294.00	\$9.50	\$22,477.00	\$9.45	\$22,358.70	\$9.00	\$21,294.00	\$7.00	\$16,562.00
12	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2,211	SQ. FT.	\$1.60	\$3,537.60	\$2.20	\$4,864.20	\$2.40	\$5,306.40	\$2.31	\$5,107.41	\$2.20	\$4,864.20	\$1.50	\$3,316.50
13	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL- 3"	70,722	SQ. YD.	\$3.25	\$229,846.50	\$3.00	\$212,166.00	\$2.55	\$180,341.10	\$2.80	\$198,021.60	\$3.90	\$275,815.80	\$3.40	\$240,454.80
14	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	156	SQ. YD.	\$52.00	\$8,112.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$53.00	\$8,268.00	\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$40.00	\$6,240.00	\$55.00	\$8,580.00
15	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	225	SQ. YD.	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
16	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	542	SQ. YD.	\$42.00	\$22,764.00	\$25.00	\$13,550.00	\$48.00	\$26,016.00	\$60.00	\$32,520.00	\$40.00	\$21,680.00	\$50.00	\$27,100.00
17	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	212	TON	\$75.00	\$15,900.00	\$87.00	\$18,444.00	\$45.00	\$9,540.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,720.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	2,083	FOOT	\$35.00	\$72,905.00	\$31.60	\$65,822.80	\$34.00	\$70,822.00	\$33.18	\$69,113.94	\$31.60	\$65,822.80	\$32.00	\$66,656.00
19	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	343	FOOT	\$35.00	\$12,005.00	\$33.80	\$11,593.40	\$36.00	\$12,348.00	\$35.50	\$12,176.50	\$33.80	\$11,593.40	\$34.00	\$11,662.00
20	MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$86,127.00	\$86,127.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SPECIAL)	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	9,100	FOOT	\$2.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.13	\$10,283.00	\$1.25	\$11,375.00	\$1.14	\$10,374.00	\$0.75	\$6,825.00	\$1.25	\$11,375.00
23	ADDITIONAL STREET SWEEPING	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
24	PARKWAY RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	4,000	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$6.90	\$27,600.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$10.25	\$41,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
25	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$690.00	\$4,140.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
26	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (SPECIAL)	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,413.00	\$6,826.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 3" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	535	SQ. YD.	\$40.00	\$21,400.00	\$54.25	\$29,023.75	\$32.00	\$17,120.00	\$50.00	\$26,750.00	\$55.00	\$29,425.00	\$30.00	\$16,050.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,938.00	\$10,938.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
29	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	144	SQ. FT.	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00
Total Base Bid (Schedule A)					\$1,627,481.35		\$1,610,964.30		\$1,646,286.57		\$1,737,480.55		\$1,785,477.37		\$1,949,885.47

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION									
						Peter Baker & Son Co.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		a IAMP Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	259.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$2,072.00	\$10.00	\$2,590.00	\$10.70	\$2,771.30	\$10.50	\$2,719.50	\$10.00	\$2,590.00	\$8.00	\$2,072.00
2	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	6,016.0	POUND	\$0.75	\$4,512.00	\$1.15	\$6,918.40	\$0.01	\$60.16	\$0.20	\$1,203.20	\$0.01	\$60.16	\$0.01	\$60.16
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	786.0	TON	\$84.00	\$66,024.00	\$82.50	\$64,845.00	\$93.00	\$73,098.00	\$95.00	\$74,670.00	\$92.50	\$72,705.00	\$108.00	\$84,888.00
4	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	77.0	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$346.50	\$1.00	\$77.00	\$6.00	\$462.00	\$6.00	\$462.00	\$1.00	\$77.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	1,539.0	TON	\$82.00	\$126,198.00	\$81.60	\$125,582.40	\$93.00	\$143,127.00	\$95.00	\$146,205.00	\$85.00	\$130,815.00	\$105.00	\$161,595.00
6	PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH	600.0	SQ FT	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$9.90	\$5,940.00	\$10.50	\$6,300.00	\$10.40	\$6,240.00	\$9.90	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
7	PCC SIDEWALK 7 INCH	80.0	SQ FT	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$10.90	\$872.00	\$11.50	\$920.00	\$11.45	\$916.00	\$10.90	\$872.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
8	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	30.0	SQ FT	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$31.50	\$945.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
9	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	620.0	FOOT	\$5.50	\$3,410.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$9.50	\$5,890.00	\$9.45	\$5,859.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$7.00	\$4,340.00
10	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	600.0	SQ FT	\$1.60	\$960.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$2.55	\$1,530.00	\$2.31	\$1,386.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$1.50	\$900.00
11	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL- 3"	13,369.0	SQ YD	\$3.25	\$43,449.25	\$4.50	\$60,160.50	\$2.55	\$34,090.95	\$2.80	\$37,433.20	\$4.50	\$60,160.50	\$3.40	\$45,454.60
12	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	35.0	SQ YD	\$52.00	\$1,820.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$53.00	\$1,855.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
13	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	69.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$3,105.00	\$25.00	\$1,725.00	\$48.00	\$3,312.00	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$40.00	\$2,760.00	\$50.00	\$3,450.00
14	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	135.0	SQ YD	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
15	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	620.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$31.60	\$19,592.00	\$34.50	\$21,390.00	\$33.18	\$20,571.60	\$31.60	\$19,592.00	\$32.00	\$19,840.00
16	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,410.00	\$20,410.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS & SYMBOLS	18.0	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$29.40	\$529.20	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$198.00
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	1,170.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.13	\$1,322.10	\$1.25	\$1,462.50	\$4.73	\$5,534.10	\$4.00	\$4,680.00	\$1.25	\$1,462.50
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 24"	72.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$29.40	\$2,116.80	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.50	\$396.00
20	PARKWAY RESTORATION	419.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$5,028.00	\$6.90	\$2,891.10	\$10.00	\$4,190.00	\$11.00	\$4,609.00	\$10.25	\$4,294.75	\$2.00	\$838.00
21	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	4.0	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
22	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 3" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	100.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.25	\$5,425.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
23	DETECTOR LOOPS	1.0	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,873.00	\$6,873.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,217.00	\$7,217.00	\$6,873.00	\$6,873.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 701501	1.0	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,704.00	\$2,704.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Total Base Bid (Schedule B)					\$317,734.75		\$341,693.50		\$327,518.91		\$345,456.60		\$340,733.41		\$384,274.26
Total Bid (Schedule A & B)					\$1,945,216.10		\$1,952,657.80		\$1,973,805.48		\$2,082,937.15		\$2,126,210.78		\$2,334,159.73